6,220 cubic yards earth excavation. 
2,360 cubic yards earth filling-not to be bid 

for. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be three hundred (300) working days. 

The amount of security will be Seventy-five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimate 
of the total cost for the completed work is to be 
taken as the 100 per cent. basis and test for bid-
ding. Proposals shall each state a single per-
centage of such 100 per cent. (such as 95 per 
cent., 100 per cent., or 105 per cent.), for which

[...]

For Section 1-One hundred (100) consecu-
tive working days. 

For Section 2-One Hundred (100) consecu-
tive working days. 

For Section 3-Seventy-five (75) consecutive 
working days. 

The security required is as follows: 
For Section 1-Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000). 
For Section 2-Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000). 
For Section 3-Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,-

000). 
2. FOR FURNISHING. DELIVERING AND 

LAYING WATER MAINS AND APPURTE-
NANCES: 

Section 1. IN FULTON ST. 
Section 2. IN 67TH AND 76TH STS. AND 

IN 7TH AND 11TH AYES. 
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the entire work is one hundred (100) consecu-
tive working days on either section or on both 
sections. 

The security required is as follows: 
For Section 1-Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000). 
For Section 2. Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000). 
3. FOR FURNISHING, DELIVERING, 

ETC,, METER TUBES AND GATE VALVES: 
Section 1. 16-INCH VENTURI METER 

TUBES WITH RECORDING APPARATUS 
AND PIPE CONNECTIONS. 

Section 2. ELECTRICALLY OPERATED 
GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH ALL AP-
PLIANCES. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the

[...]

The security required is Forty Thousand Dol-
lars ($40.000). 

2. FOR FURNISHING. DELIVERING AND 
LAYING A 30-INCH WATER MAIN AND AP-
PURTENANCES IN THE THIRD WARD, 

BOROUGH OF QUEENS, ALONG FRESH 
MEADOW ROAD AND UNION AVENUE. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work is one hundred and twenty-five 
(125) consecutive working days, 

The security required is Sixty Thousand Dol-
lars ($60,000). 

3. FOR FURNISHING THE MATERIALS 
AND LABOR REQUIRED FOR ALTERA-
TIONS, REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS 
AT THE BAYSIDE PUMPING STATION, 
BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the

[...]

m., on 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 1912, 

Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, 

No. 1. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING DOUBLE NOZZLE FIRE HY-
DRANTS. 

The time allowed for the delivery of the ma-
terials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract is one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
calendar days. 

The security required is Twelve Thousand 
Dollars ($12,000). 

No. 2. FOR HAULING AND LAYING 
WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES 
NORTH OF ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-
FIFTH STREET, BOROUGH OF MANHAT-
TAN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work is one hundred and twenty 
(120) consecutive working days.

[...]

At the above place and time bids will 
be publicly opened and read. The award of the 
contract, if awarded, will be made by the Board 
as soon thereafter as practicable. The Board re-
serves the right to reject any and all bids. 

A bond in the sum of twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) will be required for the faithful per-
formance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New;York, to the amount

[...]

($200,000) will be required for the faithful per-
formance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a Na-
tional or State bank, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller of The City of New York to the 
amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is until November 1, 1914. Pamphlets contain-
ing information for bidders, forms of proposal, 
contract, specifications, etc., and contract draw-
ings, can be obtained at the above address, upon 
application in person or by mail, by depositing